

**FY 2010 Comprehensive Fee Schedule, Missouri State-Supported Two-Year Institutions**

Institution: State Fair Community College  
 Respondent: Becky Rose  
 Phone: 660-596-7271

	In Taxing District Resident	Out of Taxing District Resident Attending On-campus	Out of Taxing District Resident Attending Out of Taxing District Off-campus Site		Out-of-State Resident
			RTEC/1456 Sites*	Not State-supported Sites	
<b>Tuition and fees</b>					
1. Nondesignated and unrestricted per credit hour tuition	\$68.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$96.00	\$152.00
2. Total required fees, <b>per semester</b> , charged to all full-time students	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
3. Total tuition and required fees, <b>per year</b> , charged to a typical full-time student <b>(30 CR)</b>	\$2,460.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,980.00

*Note: Line 3 will be used in the Statistical Summary for reporting tuition and required fees for a full-time student. Please attach a brief explanation if the formulas are altered or superseded.*

\*A CBHE-approved off-campus location where formal instruction takes place. Revenue sources to support this site, in whole or part, include a state general revenue subsidy, such as technical education (RTEC) funds, HB 1456 appropriations, and other state general revenue allocation.

**Distance Learning / Advanced Credit**

	Per Credit Hour Tuition	Designated Fees	Fees per CR or CO?
Please describe any differential tuition or fees charged to all students taking courses in or primarily delivered via the listed classifications.			
Web / Internet	_____	\$25.00	CR
Interactive Television (ITV)	_____	_____	_____
Dual Credit (On-Campus)	_____	_____	_____
Dual Credit (Off-Campus)	\$70.00	_____	CR

**Student Approved Fees (Linn State only)**

Please describe any fees assessed to **resident undergraduate students** and included in line 2, above "approved by a majority of students who vote in a campus-wide election or by a majority of members of an officially recognized student government organization popularly elected by the students of an institution or a campus within a multi-campus system. "

Amount per semester	Date Approved	Term / Year First Assessed
---------------------	---------------	----------------------------